

November 13, 2024

The Deputy Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: **Scrip Code 543536 (SME)**

Sub: **Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of H1FY2025**

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 1st half year ended 30th September 2024 for the financial year ended on March 31, 2025. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on 13th November 2024.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.silverpearlhospitality.com.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **SILVER PEARL HOSPITALITY & LUXURY SPACES LTD.**

RAJESH KUMAR NEGI
DIN: 08131019
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: Newspaper Cuttings

বি সিরিজ থেকে ভানজু পেল ১৬.৫ মিলিয়ন অর্থ-সাহায্য

কলকাতা : ভানজু হলো; বিশ্বের দ্রুততম মানব ক্যালকুলেটর নীলকণ্ঠ ভানু দ্বারা প্রতিষ্ঠিত; একটি গ্লোবাল ম্যাথ লার্নিং এডটেক স্টার্টআপ। সম্প্রতি, 'এপিক ক্যাপিটাল' পরিচালিত বি সিরিজ প্রকল্প থেকে ১৬.৫ মিলিয়ন অর্থ সাহায্য পেয়েছে। সেইসঙ্গে জেড খ্রি ভেঙ্কারস, এইট রোডস এবং লাইটস্পিড ভেঙ্কারস থেকে থেকে সমর্থন পাচ্ছে নানারকম সাহায্য। এই বিনিয়োগ পাঁচ বছর: ভারত, আমেরিকা, ইউ. কে. এবং মধ্যপ্রাচ্য জুড়ে প্রায় ১০০ মিলিয়ন শিক্ষার্থীর কাছে পৌঁছে দিতে সাহায্য করবে। গত ফাউন্ডিং রাউন্ডের পর, ভানজুর সফল প্রায় আট গুণ বৃদ্ধি পেয়েছে। আর এই সাফল্য সম্ভব হয়েছে, ভানজুর প্রতি ছাত্রছাত্রী ও তাঁদের বাবা মায়ের আশা ভরসার কারণে।



হাজার শিক্ষার্থীকে সাহায্য আমাদের প্রভুত প্রয়োজনীয় সহায়তা প্রদান করেছে, যাতে তারা ঘরে বসেই গণিত শিক্ষা চালিয়ে যেতে পারে। ভানজুর প্রতিষ্ঠাতা এবং সি ই ও, নীলকণ্ঠ ভানু বলেন "বাচ্চারা কীভাবে অঙ্ক শিখবে, তা সহজ করে তুলতে আমাদের যে লক্ষ্য, তা পূরণ করতে এই আর্থিক

সাহায্য আমাদের প্রভুত সাহায্য করবে। ভারতে ইতিমধ্যে আমরা খুবই ইতিবাচক সাড়া পেয়েছি, এখন আমরা শিক্ষার্থীদের প্রতি সাহায্যের হাত বাড়িয়ে দিতে চাই আমেরিকা, যুক্তরাজ্য ছাড়াও মধ্য-প্রাচ্যের অন্যান্য দেশেও। অঙ্কের ভয় কাটিয়ে আত্মবিশ্বাস গড়ে তুলতে শিক্ষার্থী ও তাঁদের অভিভাবকেরা আমাদের এই প্ল্যাটফর্মের প্রতি ভরসা করছেন। তাঁদের এমন সহায়তায়, আমাদের প্ল্যাটফর্মকে আরও সুসংহত ভাবে গড়ে তুলতে, ভারত সহ গ্লোবাল বিশ্বে গণিত শিক্ষায় এক নতুন মাত্রা জুড়তে আমরা নিজেদের আরও বড় পরিসরে ছড়িয়ে দিতে চাই।

উন্নতির সাথে সম্পর্কিত করে, আকর্ষণীয় ও প্রয়োজনীয় করে তোলে। শিক্ষার্থীদের কাছে, গণিতকে একটি একাডেমিক এবং উদ্ভাবন সমস্যা সমাধান ডেভেলপ করা এক জরুরী দক্ষতা হিসাবে দেখার দৃষ্টিভঙ্গি গড়ে তুলতে সাহায্য করে। উন্নত কৃত্রিম বুদ্ধিমত্তা ব্যবহারের মাধ্যমে, ভানজু প্রতিটি শিক্ষার্থীর শৈখর ক্ষমতা এবং প্রয়োজন অনুসারে পাঠ-পথায় রচনা করে, অঙ্ক শেখাকে সহজ এবং আরও আনন্দদায়ক করে তোলে। এই নতুন পদ্ধতি শিক্ষার্থীদের পড়াশোনায় যেমন নিয়োজিত রাখে তেমনই তাদের বিবিধ পরীক্ষা ও বাস্তব জীবনের সমস্যা মোকাবেলা করার জন্য প্রস্তুত করে। এই নতুন অর্থসহায়তার হাত ধরে, গোট্টা বিশ্বে গণিত শিক্ষায় প্রধান মুখ হতে চলেছে ভানজু। ভানজু নতুন প্রজন্মের শিক্ষার্থীদের গণিত চর্চায় অনুপ্রাণিত করবে, আত্মবিশ্বাসী করে তুলবে। ভানজুর প্রতিষ্ঠাতা এবং সিইও, নীলকণ্ঠ ভানু, লন্ডনে অনুষ্ঠিত ২০২০ মাইন্ড স্পোর্টস অলিম্পিকে, মেন্টাল ক্যালকুলেশন ওয়ার্ল্ড চ্যাম্পিয়নশিপে স্বর্ণপদক জিতেছিলেন। তিনিই হলেন প্রথম ভারতীয়, যিনি এই খেতাব অর্জন করেছেন, আর এজন্য তিনি ভারতের রাষ্ট্রপতির কাছ থেকে স্বীকৃতিও পেয়েছেন। গণিতের প্রতি তার এই গভীর অনুরাগ থেকে, শ্রী নীলকণ্ঠ স্থির করেছেন গণিতকে সর্বত্র, সকলের কাছে, বিশেষ করে নবীন শিক্ষার্থীদের কাছে একটি আনন্দদায়ক, সহজবোধ্য বিষয় করে তুলবেন। কোভিড-১৯ লকডাউন চলাকালীন, গণিত শিক্ষায় ভানজুর উদ্ভাবনী এবং আকর্ষণীয় পদ্ধতি হাজার

Tender Notice :-
West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corpn Ltd having its office at 3rd floor, Araksha Bhawan, Block - DJ, Sector - II, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 91 is inviting open tender from experienced agency for works of
A) WBPBHDCL/EE-(HQ-I)/NIT- 197(e)/2024-2025 (2nd Call) Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Work (All Buildings, S&P and Tank Cleaning) for RFSL, Durgapur in the District of Paschim Bardhaman from 01.12.2024 to 31.03.2025. **Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 1,09,458/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_768533_1, B) WBPBHDCL/EE-(HQ-I)/NIT-198(e)/2024-2025 (2nd Call), Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Works (All Buildings and S&P) for Different Buildings for Haldibari P.S., Kuchlibari P.S. and Mekhliganj P.S. under Coochbehar District, Group-IV, for a Period of 121 Days with effect from 01.12.2024 to 31.03.2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 4,99,364/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_768549_1, C) WBPBHDCL/EE-(HQ-I)/NIT-199(e)/2024-2025 (3rd Call), (i) Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Works (All Buildings and S&P) for Different Buildings at Purulia Old Police Lines, Purulia(M) PS, DIB Office, Purulia (Town) PS in the District of Purulia for 121 Days from 01.12.2024 to 31.03.2025. **Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 4,59,400/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_768590_1, (ii) Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Works (All Buildings and S&P) for Different Buildings at Manbazar PS, SDPO Manbazar Office & Residence, CI Manbazar Office & Residence, Boro PS, Jamtoria IC, Bundwan PS, Kunchiy Camp, Kuilapal Camp, Barabazar PS, Sindri OP, Balarampur PS, CI Balarampur Office, and Kumarikanan Camp in the District of Purulia for 121 Days from 01.12.2024 to 31.03.2025. **Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 4,00,000/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_768590_2, (iii) Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Works (All Buildings and S&P) for Different Buildings at Raghunathpur PS, CI Raghunathpur Office, Para PS, Nituria PS, Santuri PS, Kashipur PS, Hura PS in the District of Purulia for 121 Days from 01.12.2024 to 31.03.2025. **Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 4,00,000/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_768590_3. Last date & time of submission of bids online is 23.11.2024 at 10.00 AM. For further details please visit www.wbtenders.gov.in.********

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035005
Regd. Office: RAJA ROAD, P.O. SUKCHAR, DIST. 24 PARGANAS (NORTH), KOLKATA-700115

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-24 Reviewed	30-Jun-24 Reviewed	30-Sep-23 Reviewed	30-Sep-24 Reviewed	30-Sep-23 Reviewed	31-Mar-24 Audited
Revenue							
1	a) Revenue from Operation	0.59	0.32	0.73	0.91	1.73	3.25
	Sale of Products	-	-	-	-	0.03	6.72
	b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (Net)	0.59	0.32	0.73	0.91	1.76	9.97
Expenses							
2	a) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.23	0.22	0.33	0.45	1.16	2.71
	c) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	0.25	0.05	0.26	0.30	0.27	(0.04)
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.25	0.26	0.06	0.51	0.51	1.02
	e) Other expenses	0.56	1.39	1.18	1.95	3.49	5.57
	Total Expenses	1.29	1.92	1.82	3.21	5.43	9.26
3	Profit/(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(0.70)	(1.60)	(1.10)	(2.30)	(3.67)	0.71
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit/(+)/ Loss(-) before Tax (3-4)	(0.70)	(1.60)	(1.10)	(2.30)	(3.67)	0.71
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	0.20
7	Net Profit/(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (5-6)	(0.70)	(1.60)	(1.10)	(2.30)	(3.67)	0.51
8	Other Comprehensive income, net of tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	256.46	80.45	453.24	336.91	558.38	727.30
	(ii) Income tax related to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	(51.29)	(16.09)	(90.65)	(67.38)	(111.68)	(145.46)
	Total Other Comprehensive income net of tax	205.17	64.36	362.59	269.53	446.70	581.84
9	Net Comprehensive income (7+8)	204.47	62.76	361.49	267.23	443.03	582.35
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
11	EPS for the period (Rs. each) (not annualised)	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.07)	(0.16)	(0.25)	0.03
	a) Basic	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.07)	(0.16)	(0.25)	0.03
	b) Diluted	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.07)	(0.16)	(0.25)	0.03

Notes:
1 The above results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12/11/2024 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12/11/2024.
2 The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.
3 The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results.
4 Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.
5 Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting standard (AS)- 108 is not applicable, since the operations of the Company relate to only single segment.
6 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Rajnarayan De
Director
DIN: 10042934

Date: 12th November, 2024.
Place: Kolkata

KAMARHATY COMPANY LTD
CIN: L51109WB1877PLC000361
Regd. Office: 16A, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA 700001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	a) Value of Sales	7,691.61	5,328.10	6,502.73	13,017.71	12,162.22	26,393.51
2	b) Other Operating Income	309.74	225.86	228.17	535.60	410.14	846.16
	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS	8,001.35	5,553.96	6,730.90	13,553.31	12,572.36	27,239.67
2	Other Income	12.07	10.03	10.53	22.10	22.03	101.81
3	Total Income (1+2)	8,013.42	5,563.99	6,741.43	13,575.41	12,594.39	27,341.48
Expenses:-							
4	a. Cost of Material consumed	4,330.01	4,771.05	4,091.94	9,101.06	7,890.23	15,563.73
	b. Change in inventories of finished goods & work in progress	431.75	(1,767.99)	164.74	(1,336.24)	(590.63)	335.23
	c. Employees Benefit expenses	996.66	940.28	983.53	1,936.94	1,950.69	4,088.85
	d. Finance costs	318.15	256.61	340.62	574.76	629.79	1,287.45
	e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses	214.68	259.09	192.21	473.77	421.55	844.42
	f. Other Expenses	1,241.09	1,124.36	1,035.01	2,365.45	2,255.59	4,426.55
	Total Expenses	7,532.34	5,583.40	6,806.05	13,115.74	12,557.22	26,546.23
5	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	481.08	(21.41)	(66.62)	459.67	37.17	795.24
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	481.08	(21.41)	(66.62)	459.67	37.17	795.24
8	Income Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current Tax	86.39	0.00	0.00	86.39	0.00	117.94
	Deferred tax charge	-	-	-	-	-	81.43
	Excess Tax provision for previous year written back	-	-	-	-	-	(6.88)
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)	394.69	(21.41)	(66.62)	373.28	37.17	602.75
10	Profit/(Loss) from extraordinary activities after tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/(Loss) for the period (9+10)	394.69	(21.41)	(66.62)	373.28	37.17	602.75
12	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income (11+12)	394.69	(21.41)	(66.62)	373.28	37.17	602.75
13	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	561.70	561.70	561.70	561.70	561.70	561.70
14	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	6,167.36	5,234.50	5,794.09
15	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a) Basic	7.03	(0.38)	(1.19)	6.65	0.66	10.73
	b) Diluted	7.03	(0.38)	(1.19)	6.65	0.66	10.73

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
1. Public shareholding	2488430.00	2488430.00	2488430.00	2488430.00
a. No. of Shares	44.30%	44.30%	44.30%	44.30%
b. Percentage of Shareholding				
2. Promoters and Promoter Group share Holding				
a. Pledged / Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b. Non -Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	3128570	3128570	3128570	3128570
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of Company)	55.70%	55.70%	55.70%	55.70%

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-
Disposed during the quarter	-	-	-	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-

Notes:
1. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
2. These Standalone Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.
3. The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on November 12, 2024 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024.
4. Segment reporting in respect of Jute/yarn & Linen yarn units are as per details attached.
5. There were no investor complaints at the beginning and the close of the quarter.
6. Balance Sheet of the company includes Asset and Liabilities in respect of discontinued operation (Paper Division) as per following details for which no provision has been made:
Fixed Assets (Gross/Block) 1006.74 Lacs
Provision for Depreciation 674.82 Lacs
Net Block 331.92 Lacs
Inventory 21.53 Lacs
Sundry Debtors (net) 107.32 Lacs
Sundry Creditors (net) 806.45 Lacs
7. Liability on Account of Gratuity and Leave Encashment have not been provided for in the accounts. The same is accounted for as and when paid.
8. Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever required.
9. The above results of the Company are available on the Company's website https://www.kamarhaty.com

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.11.2024

For Kamarhaty Company Limited
S.K. AGARWAL
(Managing Director)

The Phosphate Co. Ltd.
Registered Office: 14 Netaji Subhas Road
Kolkata-700001
Phone No: 033-22300771-3,
Email Id: lakshminphosphate@gmail.com
CIN No.: L24231WB1949PLC017664

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled on Tuesday, the 12th November 2024 to consider inter-alia Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 has been rescheduled to be held on Thursday the 14th November 2024. This notice is also available on the websites of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., BSE Limited and Company's website: www.phosphate.co.in.

For The Phosphate Co. Ltd.
Shankar Banerjee
Company Secretary
Place: Kolkata & Compliance Officer
Date: 11.11.2024
ACS:45073

Silver Pearl Hospitality & Luxury Spaces Limited
Regd. Office: 3B, Lal Bazar Street, Sir RNM House, 5th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001 (West Bengal)
Tel: +91 33 4006 9937, Email: info@silverpearlhospitality.com, Website: www.silverpearlhospitality.com
CIN: U55101WB2011PLC158193

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024		Year ended 31st March 2024		Half Year ended 30th Sept 2023	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	55.53	117.95	117.95	54.78	54.78	54.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.12)	11.11	11.11	(6.93)	(6.93)	(6.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.12)	11.11	11.11	(8.93)	(8.93)	(8.93)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	10.38	10.38	(9.51)	(9.51)	(9.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.95)	10.38	10.38	(9.51)	(9.51)	(9.51)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	785.30	785.30	785.30	785.30	785.30	785.30
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	569.955	572.40	572.40	-	-	-
(a)	Basic	(0.04)	0.13	0.13	(0.33)	(0.33)	(0.33)
(b)	Diluted	(0.04)	0.13	0.13	(0.33)	(0.33)	(0.33)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024 is available on the Company website "www.silverpearlhospitality.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Silver Pearl Hospitality & Luxury Spaces Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Kumar Negi
Managing Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: November 12, 2024

TARANAGAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L67120WB1972PLC028239
Registered Office: 4, Synagogue Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700001
Email: info@taranagarinvestment.com, web site: www.taranagarinvestment.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.24	Quarter ended 30.09.23	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	12.25	7.89	20.14	17.37	31.11	31.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-0.04	-0.13				

AGRIUM HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED
PUBLIC NOTICE
Subject: Permanent Closure of Rajpur Branch Office
 We wish to inform all customers, the general public, and stakeholders that Agrim Housing Finance Pvt. Ltd. will permanently close its Rajpur Branch Office, effective 31st December 2024.
Branch Name: Rajpur
Branch Address: 1st Floor, MIG-29, Indravati Colony, Raja Talab Ward, Rajpur (C.G.) 492001
Date of Closure: 31-12-2024
 Customers are encouraged to continue using our services through the nearby Bhalil Branch or our digital channels.
Alternative Branch: Bhalil
Address: 44 A-45 Street No.13, Nehru Nagar West, Vidya Vihar Colony, Nehru Nagar, Bhalil, Durg, Chhattisgarh 490023
For Assistance:
Customer Care Number: 9071985354
E-mail: contact@agrimhfc.com
WhatsApp Number: 9044694337
Website: www.agrimhfc.com
 We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and remain committed to serving your financial needs.
For Agrim Housing Finance Pvt. Ltd. Authorized Signatory

BEFORE THE HONBLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL HYDERABAD BENCH, HYDERABAD LA (IBC) No. 224/2024
IN CP (IB) No. 3207/HB/2018
IN THE MATTER OF: ... Liquidator
:-VERSUS-
Khalan Electricals Limited (in Liquidation)
Corporate Debtor
To
Shri. Banerjee, Entitled Director of Khalan Electricals Limited
 Take notice that applications being LA (IBC) No. 14/2024 and LA (IBC) No. 224/2024 have been filed under section 45, 46, 47 and section 45, 46, 47, 68 respectively of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 in the matter of Khalan Electricals Limited (in Liquidation) wherein you are named as Respondent No. 4. Please note that the Honble National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench (order dated 22.08.2024) has directed to serve notice upon you by way of newspaper publication. Further note that the next date of hearing is on 14.11.2024 at 10:00 A.M. You are therefore required to be present before the Honble Tribunal on the specified date or whenever the Tribunal is thereafter scheduled for hearing.
 For any further information, please contact the Advocate for the undersigned at kolkata@agrawalvat.com.
 Dated: 12.11.2024
KAHALES KUMAR SINGHANIA, LIQUIDATOR
M: +91 983 108 4745
EMAIL: info@agrawalvat.com
crp.ke@gmail.com

OCCL LIMITED
 CIN: U24302GJ2022PLC131560
 (Regd. Office: Plot No 30-33, Survey No.77, Nishant Park, Nana Kapaya, Mundra, Kachchh-370421, Gujarat)
 Email: investorfeedback@occlindia.com; Web: www.occlindia.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	10,306.31	-	10,306.31	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,011.13	(2.21)	1,008.92	(1.39)	(7.33)	-
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	750.87	(4.12)	746.75	(1.03)	(5.99)	-
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period) after tax	750.87	(4.12)	746.75	(1.03)	(5.99)	-
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (previous period/year Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	1.00	999.01	1.00	1.00	1.00
6	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	(8.36)
7	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (previous period/year Face value of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.50	(41.23)	(3.85)	1.49	(10.31)	(59.87)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.occlindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
(Arvind Goenka)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN-00135653

Place: Noida
 Date: November 12, 2024

GPT INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
 CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Website - www.gptinfra.in
 Email: gpt.gcorp@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1 Total Revenue from operations	28,752.25	52,925.08	23,362.50
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	2,131.01	4,270.82	1,963.15
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,763.00	3,441.72	1,351.22
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the year	1,454.48	3,031.92	1,325.62
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	12,636.46	12,636.46	5,817.20
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	24,447.39
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	1.47*	2.91*	1.16*

Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows: (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
(a) Total Revenue from operations	28,071.53	51,693.98	22,166.36
(b) Profit before taxes from ordinary activities	2,916.08	5,216.07	1,522.83
(c) Profit after taxes from ordinary activities	2,166.03	3,919.76	1,139.03
(d) Total Comprehensive Income for the year	2,166.03	3,919.76	1,139.03

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.gptinfra.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
D. P. Tanti
 Chairman
 DIN - 00001341

Place: Kolkata
 Date: Nov 12, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE
 General public is hereby informed that due to certain unavoidable circumstances, the Public Auction (of pledged amounts/NPA accounts) by our client M/s. Muthu Finance Ltd. Scheduled for 13th, 14th, 15th, 16th, & 18th November 2024 stands postponed and re-scheduled 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th & 16th December 2024 respectively. The place and time of Public Auction shall remain the same, as already notified to the concerned Borrowers. In case of any clarification, the interested persons may contact the concerned Branch office of our client.
Kohli & Sobti Advocates, A SRA, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024
 Customers can release their pledged amounts before the scheduled auction date, against payment of basic of our client. Customer can also contact
Email ID: recovynorth@mutgroup.com or Call on 7834886464, 7994426461

Silver Pearl Hospitality & Luxury Spaces Limited
 CIN: U55109WB1911PLC138193
 Regd. Office: 3B, Lal Bahar Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001 (West Bengal)
 Tel: +91 33 4006 9911 Email: info@silverpearlhospitality.com Website: www.silverpearlhospitality.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended	Year ended	Half Year ended
		30 th Sept 2024	30 th Sept 2023	30 th Sept 2024
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	(7.12)	11.11	(8.93)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(7.12)	11.11	(8.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.85)	10.38	(8.53)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	10.38	(9.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	785.30	785.30	285.30
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	569.951	572.40	-
7	Other Equity	-	-	(0.33)
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.04)	0.15	(0.33)
(a)	Basic	(0.04)	0.15	(0.33)
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Results for the Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024 is available on the Company's website: www.silverpearlhospitality.com and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
 For Silver Pearl Hospitality & Luxury Spaces Limited
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: November 12, 2024
Rajesh Kumar Reddy
 Managing Director

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank
 (Bank of India Subsidiary)

CIRCLE SAHTRA - NORTH 24 PARGANAS
 48-A, Jessore Road, Barisal (Near Seth Pukur), West Bengal, Pin - 700 124
 Ph. : 033 2584 4169, E-mail : cs8291@pnb.co.in

To,
 1. Shyam Sunder Dey, Prop. of M/s. Mithila Jewellers, Jogendra Nagar (N), P.O. - Juguria.
 2. Smt. Papiya Dey, W/o. Sh. Shyam Sunder, Ghosh Para, Muragachha (st), North 24 Prgns, Sodepur, West Bengal, Pin - 700 110.

Sub - Notice
 Dear Sir,
 I am being Authorised Officer of Punjab National Bank with inform that your loan account turned in NPA on 13.08.2024. That subject to order of the District Magistrate vide order dated 18.07.2023, bearing Memo No. J-1501/17/19331/16/2023/J.M. The Executive Magistrate in the Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Baranagore has taken Physical Possession of your property as on 29.10.2024 and handed over to the Undersigned.
 That the bank now calls upon you to remove the articles present in the house within the period of 15 days i.e. by 29.11.2024. Failing which the Bank shall publicly auction the same and the sale proceeds so accrued, shall be credited to your loan account.
 So, it is called and made to know that this notice is finally calling upon you to take possession of Goods and belonging as per inventory attached below.

Sl. No.	Description of Articles	Place where kept for Safe Custody
1.	Bed (Wooden) - 01 No. (Room No. 01)	Holding No. 152, Ghosh Para Road, Muragachha, P.O. - Juguria, P.S. - Ghola, Kolkata - 700 122, North 24 Parganas.
2.	Fan (Ceiling) - 01 No. (Room No. 01)	
3.	Steel Almirah - 01 No. (Room No. 01)	
4.	Gas Cylinder - 02 Nos. (Room No. 01)	
5.	Ceiling Fan - 01 Nos. (Room No. 2)	
6.	Steel Almirah - 01 No. (Room No. 2)	
7.	Show Case (Steel) - 01 No. (Room No. 2)	
8.	Dining Table (Steel) - 01 No. (Room No. 2)	
9.	Alma (Wood) - 01 No. (Room No. 2)	
10.	Stand Fan - 01 No. (Room No. 2)	
11.	Fridge (183 Lit.) - 01 No. (Room No. 2)	
12.	Steel Chair - 04 Nos. (Room No. 2)	

Date: 13.11.2024
 Place: Barasat
 Authorised Officer
 Punjab National Bank

BEFOUND MOVEMENT LIMITED
 ("FORMERLY KNOWN AS REGENCY TRUST LIMITED")
 Reg. Office: 39 B C Road, Ground Floor, Near Dum Dum Central Jail, Kolkata - 700028
 Corp Office: G-10, Harmony, 3rd Cross Lane Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053. CIN: L27109WB1989PLC045119 | Website: www.regencytrust.co.in
 Email ID: rttd2011@gmail.com | Contact No. 8108892327

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	5.00	15	49.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-26.27	-38.38	2.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.91	-38.38	2.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.91	-38.38	2.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	8.91	-38.38	2.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	100.00	100	100.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	-0.28	-0.4	0.01
2.	Diluted:	-0.28	-0.4	0.01

Notes:
 a. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on Record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today.
 b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.regencytrust.co.in)

For BEFOUND MOVEMENT LIMITED
 ("FORMERLY KNOWN AS REGENCY TRUST LIMITED")
Rajesh Kapoor
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0275121

Date: November 11, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
 CIN: L85100MH1973PLC289209
 Reg. Office: Flat No. 2, R.D. Shah Building, Shradhdhan Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W.), Mumbai - 400086
 Corporate Off: 6 & 7, Bhaveshwar Arcade, Near Shreyas Junction LBS Marg, Behind Sarawat Bank, Ghatkopar (W.), Mumbai-40008
 Email ID: info@aspiradiagnostics.com Website: www.aspiradiagnostics.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.6.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2023 (Unaudited)	30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2023 (Unaudited)	31.3.2024 (Audited)	30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.6.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2023 (Unaudited)	31.3.2024 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	617.76	463.73	332.15	1081.49	592.53	1320.49	463.73	-	1081.49	-	1320.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(267.22)	99.03	(1.67)	-	97.36	(267.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(267.22)	98.98	(1.67)	-	103.69	(267.22)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(267.22)	98.98	4.71	-	103.69	(267.22)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(260.71)	98.98	4.71	-	103.69	(260.71)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	-	1029.30	1029.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): Basic: Diluted:	0.96	(0.02)	(0.69)	0.95	(1.39)	(2.60)	0.96	0.05	-	1.01	(2.60)
		0.96	(0.02)	(0.69)	0.95	(1.39)	(2.60)	0.96	0.05	-	1.01	(2.60)

Notes:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the BSE Limited and also on the Company's website: www.aspiradiagnostics.com.
 b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Nikunj Mange
 Executive Director
 DIN: 08498442

Place: - Mumbai
 Date: - November 12, 2024.

ORIENTAL CARBON AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24297GJ1978PLC133845
 Regd. Office: Plot No 30-33, Survey No. 77, Nishant Park, Nana Kapaya, Mundra, Kachchh-370415, Gujarat
 Email: investors@agventures.com; Web: www.agventuresltd.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30th 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Audited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)		
1	Revenue from Operations	388.57	247.92	370.83	636.49	692.19	1,447.13	3,211.13	1,868.30	2,005.15	5,079.43	3,936.87	8,116.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	200.25	6.86	202.69	207.11	332.10	730.54	470.24	113.90	399.63	584.14	799.61	1,631.46
3	Exceptional Items- Profit/(Loss)	-	(37,494.57)	-	(37,494.57)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	200.25	(37,487.71)	202.69	(37,287.46)	332.10	730.54	470.24	113.90	399.63	584.14	799.61	1,631.46
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (Continuing operations)	(38.70)	(37,525.48)	166.50	(37,565.18)	297.25	780.13	143.58	47.21	308.13	190.79	639.93	1,444.85
6	Discontinued operations (Demerged Chemicals Business)	-	1,059.04	1,104.22	1,059.04	3,236.65	5,331.22	-	1,057.51	1,103.06	1,057.51	3,236.26	5,328.07
7	Share of associate Profit/(Loss) (Clean Max Infiniti Private Limited)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(5.07)	-	(5.07)	-	(0.48)
8	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (Discontinued operations)	-	754.22	780.00	754.22	2,191.12	3,849.23	-	745.71	778.97	745.71	2,190.09	3,846.94
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.25)	(36,714.70)	895.10	(36,715.95)	2,436.74							